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MPOAIAIPA®H NMPOIONTOZ/ PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mepiypapn Mpoidvrog: KAPYAOWIXA 1/2 (80%IMETAAQYAA)

Product description: WALNUT KERNEL 80% HALVES

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: HIMA/USA

Tuokeuaoia: AeguTepoyevy OuOKeuaaoia XapTokIBWTIO KATAAANAO yia  Tpo@Iua/
MpwTtoyev TAACTIKA OakKoUAa (KATAAANAN yia dueon emagn pe Tpé@iual) (Kab.
Bapog: 10 kg).

Packaging: Secondary packaging carton box (appropriate for food packaging)/

Primary packaging plastic bag (appropriate for direct food contact!) (Net weight: 10
kg).

1 Z0pewva pe Tnv EBvIkA kai KoivoTikry vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia {wng: 1 xpoévo atrd TNV NUEPONNVIa CUOKEUAOIAG yIa TNV OTTAI) CUOKEUQCTIa
1 OTTWG opileTal ATTO TOV TTPOPNBEUTA.
Shelf life: 1 year from the packaging date for normal ambient packaging or as

defined by the producer.
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ZuvOnkeg amroBnkeuong: AlaTnpeital o€ KAVOVIKEG ouvlnkeg TTepIBAANOVTOG, O€

MEpPOG Opooepd Kal oKIEPO (MEyioTn Bepuokpacia ouvtipnong 10°C & OXETIKN

uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 10°C & relative humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg diavopng: Metagpépetal oe Beppokpacia TTEPIBAAAOVTOC E OXAUOTA TTOU

METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovOopIKr € ETAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYNG TPOPIHWYV, KATAOTAUATA TPOPiUWYV, Super

markets, o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

MoloTikd XapakTnpIoTIKA TTPoidvTog / Quality product characteristics

ZUCTOTIKA: KAPYAOWIXA wun 100%.
Ingredients: WALNUT kernels raw 100%.
DuoIKA XOPOKTNPIOTIKA: TutmikA TOou TTPOIGVTOG yelon.

Atrougia {Evwv cwATwy (YUOA, TTETPEG, TTAACTIKO,

METOAAO, TPIXES).

=éva owpaTta opyavikhg TTpogheuong: max 0,05%

KeAuon: 1 Tux/90kg

MpooBeBAnuévol kaptroi: max 2%
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Physical characteristics:

MikpoBi10AOYyIKA XOPOKTNPIOTIKG/

Microbiological characteristics:

XNUIKG XOpOKTNPIOTIKG/

Chemical characteristics/:

ZoBapd TrpooBePAnuévol KapTroi (MouxAlaouévol,
Tayyiouévol, eviopodidrpnrol): max 1%

ATrouacia eviopwy.

Typical product taste.

Absence of foreign materials (glass, stones, plastic,

metal materials, hairs).

Organic foreign material: max 0,05%

Hard shells: 1 piece/90kg

Defected kernels: max 2%

Seriously defected kernels (rancid, moldy, insect
damaged): max 1%

Absence of insects.

MUknTeg/ Moulds: max 10%cfu/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: amoucia ota 25g mpoidvTog - absence/
25g product

*oUUQWVO PE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPOdIAYPOPEG TTOU £XEl BEoel n
eTaupeia pag/ according to internal specification of our company
Yypaaia/ moisture: max 4,5%

EvepyoTtnTa vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

AgAaTogiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2ug/kg
AgAatoéiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4ug/kg
Bapéa pétalha/ Heavy metals: Z0pgwva pe ta 6pia Tou
kavoviopou EK/915/2023 kai OAwv TWV  OXETIKWV
TpoTroTroIfoewv autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the amendments
YmoAeiypyata  @utopapudakwy/  Pesticides  residues:

ZUyewva Pe Ta 6pla Tou kavoviouou EK/396/2005 kai Tig
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TpOTTOTTOINCEIG auTwy. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

I81wTIKA ETMIoApavon: ETtwvupia etaipiag TeAdTn, TTEQIYPA@P TTPOIOGVTOG, XWpd
TpoéAeuong, kaBapd Pdpog, lot, ouvBeon TPOIGVTOG,
nuepounvia AAENG, ouvlbnkeg Odlatpnong, OIATPOPIKN
emonuaveon, barcode.

Private Labeling: Customer’s company name, product description, origin,
net weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage
conditions, nutritional value, barcode.

MpoBAemoépevn xpron: To TTpoidv KATAVOAWVETAI €iTE WG €XEI | XPNOIUOTTOIEITAI
WG oUOTATIKG YIA TNV TTOPACKEUR TPOPIUWV.

To Tpoidv Oev egival KATAAANAO yia ATOMO TTOU €XOUV
aMAepyia og EnpoUg KapTToUg e KEAUPOG.

EvOéxeTal va TTEPIEXEI KOUUATIO OTTO KEAUQPOG.

To TPOIdV va pnv KOTavaAwveTal amd pIKpd Traidid yiaTi
UTTAPXE! KivOuvog TTviypou.

Product use: The product is consumed either as it is or is used as an

ingredient in food preparation.

Not suitable for shell nut allergy sufferers.

May contain shell pieces.

Must not be consumed by young children in order to
avoid a drowning risk.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINUEVO TPOPIHO CUMPWVA E TOUG Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.
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To mpoidv Sev £xel uTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON cUu@wva Je TiIG Eupwiraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kai

1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 kou 1999/3/EC.

AiaBperrTikA emofpavon avd 100 g rpoiévrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyeia/Energy (kcal) 654 kcal / 2736 Kj
Nimmapd/ Fat 65,219
amré r_a orroia Kopeouéva Airapd/ 6,126 g
of which saturated fat

YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 13,71 ¢
&K rwy omoiwv adkxapa/ 2619
of which sugars

Edwdipeg iveg/

Dietary fiber 6.79
Mpwreiveg/ Proteins 15,23 ¢
AAaTI/ Salt 0,005 g

MoToTroINTIKA — evOEdEIYMEVO TTPOIOV VIO CUYKEKPINEVN SlaTpo@R/

Certificates — suitable for particular diets

MoTomoinTtika / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL 4
Aiarpoen/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi/ No
Vegetarian v
Vegan v
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AHAQZH AAAEPIIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information
according to European legislation

Present as ingredient
(Trapoucia wg
OUCTATIKO)

Traces (Ixvn)
(No trace < detection limit)

Yes/ No

YES mg/kg NO

Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, spelt, kamut and
products thereof / Zitnpd 1Tou TepIEXouv yAouTtévn (dnAadh
oITapl, oikaAn, kpIBAapl, BPwHn, aitog GTTEATA, aITnEo kamut
o1 UBPIBIKEG TOUG TTOIKIAIEG Kal TTpOidvTa YE BAon Ta aITnpd
auTa)

NO

NO

Crustaceans and products thereof / Kapkivoegidr kai TrpoiévTa
ME BAon Ta KAPKIVOEIDN

NO

NO

Eggs and product thereof / Auyd kai TpoidvTa pe fdon Ta auyd

NO

NO

Fish and products thereof / Wapia kai poiévta ye Baon Ta
wapia

NO

NO

Peanuts and products thereof/ Apayideg kai Tpoiévta e Baon
TIG OPaXidES

NO

NO

Soybeans and products thereof / Zéyia kai TrpoidvTa pe Bdon
T odyia

NO

NO

Milk and products thereof (including lactose) / F'aAa kai
TTPOoIOVTA pe BAon To yAAa (GuuTrEPIAAUBAVONEVNG TNG
AakTOlNG)

NO

NO

Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil nut,
pistachio, macadamia) and products thereof /Kaptroi pe
KEAUQOG, dnAadr aplydaAa, @ouvToUkia, Kapudia

Kapudia avakapdiwdwy, Kapudia Trekav, kapudia BpadAiag,
QUOTIKIO KEAUQWTA, KOPTTOI JaKadaUiag Kal kapudia
KouivoAavT kai TTpoiévTa Je BAoN T avwTEPW

YES

Celery and products thereof / £€Aivo kai TrpoidvTa pe Bdon 1o
g€AIvo

NO

NO
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Mustard and products thereof / MouoTtdpda kai TTpoiévTa e
Bdon TN pouoTdpda NO NO

Sesame and product thereof / Zmépol onoauiou Kai TTpoidvTa
JE BAon Toug OTTOPOUG GNOAWIoU NO NO

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than
10 mg/kg expressed as SO2/ Aioggidio Tou Bgiou Kai

. . i . NO NO
Tapdywya o€ GUYKEVTPWAON PJeyaAuTepn ammd 10 mg/kg
ek@paddpevn wg SOz
Lupine and products thereof/ AouTrivo kai TrpoidvTa pe Baon 10
AouTmivo NO NO
Molluscs and products thereof/ MaAdkia kai TTpoidvTa pe Baon
Ta JOAGKIO NO NO
Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.
Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
guantities that need re-packaging )
In Product |Processed in |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site in Same on Site
Equipment Equipment
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES
EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO
MOLLUSCS MO NO NO NO NO NO
PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives MO NO NO NO YES YES
MNUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives MO NO NO NO YES YES
SULPHITES =10ppm —Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO



NIB_Quality
Stamp



